Fax:973-599-5982

Oct 19 2007 14:07 P.04
POLICE CASE NO. Gt WK UL JZEW yoey | .
CJ_2007-6362-IC Ut = adiuatd .S$1028:
COURT hgo
Superior Defandant / Alias __Wanda Molina
COUNTY OF N . .
Hudson | Address __63 Sherman Place, Apt. B6
COURT CODE NUMBER 8S No.
Chy, State Jersey City, NJ 07307 .
GOURT DOCKET NUMBER(S) , .
C— Date of birth 04/ 15/1959 Date of arrast
Number of co-detendants _ 0 Dr, Lic.# SBI No.
COMPLAINT
Complainant: __Lisa Sheg  __ of Di ol

(NAME QOF COMPLAINANT) (IDENTIFY DEPARTMENT OR AGENCY HEPHEBENT@b)

1 Apollo Drive, Whippany, NJ 07981

Upon cath says that, to the best of (his) (her) knowle
Reslding at OB G FriATE CFTER SO LARATT Information and bellef, the named defendant on or abaut t
ivers dates April-August 2007 . \ L GODE WO, ' X .

on or about%:éy o 5 S the City Jersey City ] County of_HUGBON

didy within the jurisdiction of this Court, and as a public servant, commit acts related to .
her office but constituting unauthorized exerciseof her official functions with purpose to obtain
benefit for herself oramother person knowing that such acts were committed in an unauthorized
manner, that is, being Chief Judge of the Municipal Court of Jersey City, the defendant presided
over the adjudication of five parking tickets, to which attached potential financial consequences
totaling more than $200, which tickets were knowri to the defendant to have been issued to an - -
individual who was then known to the defendant, and in whose welfare the defendant then had a

personal interest, contrary to applicable Rules of Court, including Rule 1:12-1 ("Disqualifieatior
and Disability of Judges")

in the Second Degree.

;- and the Code of Judicial Conduct, in violation of N.J.S.A. 2C:30-2a,

Poadit

Charge Number 1 Charge Numbat 2 Charge Number 3

N.J.8. 2C:30-2a ‘N.J.S. NJSpe 5,

Charge Number 1 As Amended Charge Number 2 As Amended Charge Number 3 As Amended.

N.J.S. N.J.S. N.J.S.

Swhscribed and sworn to before me this l C"‘"\‘\' day of ®(‘\‘\3:)\.DQ( AT 3-@@7 Bl
Signed Q_Qx A3 o Chet ()L Signed oA o, # [36.2~
P h S ’ ] COMPLANANT - ¥

4he’ date.and at the time stated, a warrani

Time I OC

& ﬁm\hmwm&méog% pz..

be isaued for your arrest,
Dete summons issued

I3

1\
(1TLE)

DATE OF FIRST APFEARANGE | COURT ACTION (Whereln Judgment or Conditional Discharge is entered In this court) -
CHARGES | WAVER | PLEA DATE OF PLEA | AQIDICATION, DATE e TERN A Ter auem, FINE. eusp, oQBTS: ek, FRGEATION su
Numbet
1
Numbor
2
Number
3 .
OTHER COURT ACTION | Total DEDR Penalty Amount: | Total Violant Crimes Penalty Amount:
DATE oerenoant icHARaRo asTo | Tota) Lab Fee Restitution DL. Susp. Imstitution to'Which 8entonoed
PROAAPLE CAUBE. PROGECUTOR
VEN PRIOR NOTIGE. R "
DAte Community Service Conditional Disch. Fee JAIL TIME
SREEREUR, e ' . CREDIT
Other (specify) ’
BAIL INFORMATION
DATE AMOUNT BATL SET REL'ONBAL [R-0-R | COVMITTED | COVATIED T PLACE COMMITIED
1 : 3 4l .o
SURETY COMPANY - PFERSON POSTING BAIL - RELEABED IN CUSTODY OF - ADDRESS
PROSECUTING ATTORNEY AND DEFENSE COUNSEL INFORMATION .
NONE STATE COUNTY MUNICIPAL OTHER NONE RETAINED PUBLIC ASGIGNED | QTHER
PROBECUTING B . _DEFENSN - . DEFENDER
ATTORNBY ["COUNBEL ‘
1 2 2 4 8 1 2 3 4
MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION
List Companion CDR numbaers (Including Co-defendants). C
JUDGEE

T DAIE -

ORIGINAL
NJ/ CODR 1 (REV. 2-90)



Fax:973-599-5982 Oct 19 2007 14:06 P.03

Ld 2UU/=030L= |4
COURT hs.
Superior Defendant / Aligs ____Fauline Sica
COUNTY OF NJ
Hudson | Address __ 49 Thorne Street
GOUAT CODE NUMBER . . S8 No.
City, State Jexrsey City., NJ n
COURT DOCKET NUMBER(E) ce )
C— ‘ Date of bitth 04/03/1952 _Data of arrest
Numbar of co-defendants 0 . Dr. Lic.# - SBI No.
. COMPLAINT
; A . .
Complamant. 152 Shea (NAME OF COMPLAINANT) of ] D K (DENTIFY DEPARTMENT OR AGENCY HEPRESENTED)
: i . ‘09081 } Upon oath says that, to the best of (his) (her) knowlsc
Reslding gt L_Apollo Drmg}:\ggé op‘mmw%%%%}?c’ouﬂ‘gmrm07981 information and bellsf, the named defendant on or about th
n ar éboat divers dates May 2004-April, 2007 rfT?ﬁﬁﬁﬂﬂ L
day of 19 , in the CitYf JerseV Citv W&%é County of _.HudﬂQD.l‘

did; within the jurisdiction of this Court, and as a public servent, commit acts related to. her..
»ffice but constituting unsuthorized exercise of her official fumctions with purpose to obtain
>enefit for herself or another person knowing that such acts were committed in an wauthorized
nanner, that is, being a Judge of the Municipal Court of Jersey City,.the defendant presided over
‘he adjudication of three traffic tickets, to which attached potential financlal and non-financial
onsequences, which tickets were known to the defendant to have been issued to a fellow Judge
f the Municipal Court of Jersey City, or an immediate family member of that same Judge, contrary
:0 applicable Rules of Court, including Rule 1:12-1 ("Disqualification -and Disability of Judges™)
md the Code of Judicial Conduct, in violation of N.J.S.A. 2C:30-2a, in the Second Dagree.

LAt

Charge Number 1 Charge Number 2 Charge Numbaer 3

N.J.S. 2C:30-2a N.J.S. N,J.S, . .
Charge Number 1 As Amendad Charge Number 2 As Amended Chargé Numbeér 3 As Amanded
N.J.8. N.J.S. N.J.S.

bacribed and sworn to before me this | cf'\"\\ day of CDCJK)\D@C ,Mm o -
Sianec @Nm oo Spde AT hap, 1260

You are hereby summoned to appear befog@ﬁ@@ coprt to answen theuahoys laint, e par onedihe date and at the time stated, & warrant \
i ) 4 o s $ St B 3 AT TS i G 4o
be lssued for your arrest, % i : ; W

Date summons Issued f

' - Detdidlibie Sl oe () & BEC) e o %gm
'ﬁACL ﬁ %&* ﬂ%ﬁ'{( Thvlaic Gl )!(SM Vo'g%g'
(EIGNATURE OF PEREON 18SUING SUMMONE) HE) A " * : . I

&

DATE DF FIRST APPGARANGE | COURT ACTION (Wherein judgment or Condltional Discharge is entered in thls court) -
CHARGES | JWAVER | pLEA DATE OF PLEA | o RYHRIGATION. DATE IO any AL TERM susw. rink aua. o818 auge. PROEATION sueF
Number . ., ;
1 Lo . N )
Numbar
2
Numbar
a
OTHER COURT ACTION | Total DEDR Penalty Amount: ' [ Total Violent Crimes Penalty Amount:
DATE perentant biacwaraep a5 7o’ | Total Lab Fee Restitution DL. Susp. Instiiition to'Which Sentenced
PROBARLE CAUSE. PROSEOUTOR
QIVEN FRIOR NOTIOR. . ) : .
DATE Community Service Conditional Disch. Fee JAIL TIME
GOMPLANNT ERRED TO
PRORECUTON, e CHED'T .

L

Other (spogity)

BAIL INFORMATION

" REL.ONBAL |R-0-m GOMMITTED COMMITTED | PLACE COMMITTED . .
DATE AMOUNT BAL SET : " DEFAULT WITHOUT BAlL. ' I LR Co Sy
k Il 2 . 3 : R et . L eln, st . .

SURETY COMPANY - PERSON POBTING BAIL « RELEASED IN CUSTQDY OF - ADUHEB’B

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY AND DEFENSE COUNSEL INFORMATION

NONE GYATE COUNTY MUNICIPAL OTHER NONE _HETAINED | puBLIc
PROBECUTING " . DEFENSE OEFENDER
ATTORNEY E . COUNSEL. ..

1 2 a 4 5
MISCELLANEQUS INFORMATION
List Companion CDR numbers (Including Co-defendants). ’

AGSIGNEG | OTHER

e

JUBGE i . = DATE, 717

ORIGINAL

NJ / CDR 1 (REV. 2-80)




_ - Fax:973-599-5982 Oct 19 2007 14:07 P.05
POLICE CASE NO., :
CJ 2007-6362-IC The Siate of Hew Yersep S1028.
COURT bg.
Superior

COUNTY OF e
Hudson _ N.J.

Dsfendant / Alias _Va.ctor Sison

Addross 533 Central Avenue

GOURT CODE NUMBER §8 No,
City, State _v€XSey City, NJ
COURT POCKET NUMBER(S) . - )
C— Date of birth Q7/28/1943 Date of arrast
Number of co-defendants 0 Dr.. Lic.# . : SBY No.
‘ COMPLAINT |
inant: i Shea Division of Criminal  Justice
Complainan: ... Lisa Sh AW 7 CORFLANAT ) o TRENTIFY OEPARTHENT OR AGENCY REPHERENTRE]
, i Wh 'EQQ%SZ NI Q'VZQSJ - ' Upon oath says that, to the best of (hig) (her) know
Reslding at 1 Apollo Dgé‘?;}{e%s“of FH!V:ALT CITIZEN COMPLAINART) information and belief, the named defendant an or about
n ar about divers dates May 2004-Aprd1 2007, . W COBE NG, o
day of 7 g “inthe  CLtYy _ Jersey City ' [ 063 l GCounty of Hudson
did;

within the jurisdiétion of this Court, and as a public servant, commit acts related 6
his office but constituting unauthorized exercise of his official functions with purpose to obtai
benefit for himself or another knowing that such acts were committed in an unauthorized menner,
that is, being a Judge of the Municipal Court of Jersey City, the defendant presented three
traffice tickets, to which attached potential financial and non-financial congequences, which
tickets were issued to the defendant, or an immediate familymember of the defendant, to a fellow
Judge of the Municipal Court of Jersey City for adjudication, contrary to applicable Rules of Lo
Court, including Rule 1:12-1 ("Disqualification and Dissbility of Judges"), and the Code of

Judicial Conduct, in violation of N.J.S.A. 2C:30-2a and N.J.S.A. 2C:2~6, in the Second Degree.

S

Charge Number 1 Charge Number 2 Charge Nu;mber 3

NJ.S. 2C0:30-2a & 2C:2~6 N.J.S, : : NS, - .

Charge Number 1 As Amended Charge Numbet 2 As Amende Charge Number 3 As' Amended

N.J.8. N.J.S, . _ N.J.S,

‘ Sybseribed and sworn to before me this .~ ‘ c\f\\ day of Oc:\‘o\me(‘ . ye"aﬁb7 o
Signed ﬁ‘ffw@( ) 0&3"  signed Mmﬁj 1363
(NAME AND TITLE OF PERSGN ADMINISTERING CATH) (COMPLAINANT) )

You are heraby summoned to appear beforgut: it 10 aaswen thezabovawgomplaint. L 3 paer M" 4 déte and at the time stated, e warran
he issued for your arrest, F S B o o i i R

i =il + . L .

Date summons issusd (A “ %}3‘2 Time QR:00 e
eral

g

Lo d. Thea P e e DR AR G5

'/ ISIGNATURE OF FERSON [G8LING SUMMONS) TR

DATE OF FIRST APFEARANCE | COURT ACTION (Whereln judgment or Conditlonal Discharge is entered-in this court) -
CHARGES | ¥R, | pLEA PATEQRPLBA | ANUDICATION DATE - - JnLTERM 8UER, PNE 8uaP, cosm auge: | FROBATON  .f..g
Nigmber ‘g
1
Number
2
Numper
3 .
_OTHER COURT ACTION | Total DEDR Penalty Amount: - | Total Violent Crimes Penalty Amount:
PATE DEPENDANY DISCHARGED /@m' - Tétal Lab Fee Restitution DL. SUSD, 'natitution to Which Séntericed
PROBABLE GAUZE. PROGECUTOR - — o

QOIVEN PRIDR NOTIOB. U

) Cammunity Service Conditienal Disch, Fee JAIL TIME
FREBIRA . § ! us . | SREDT

Other (specify)

DATE

BAIL INFORMATION

. ) REL.ONBAIL | R-Q-A COMMITTED | "COMMITIED | FLACE COMMJTTED. R
DATE AMGUNT BAR. SET _ NBAIL | A OMMIT TS 'wm% D [ FLac MITTED . N

: S 2 3 AW : : s e eyt :
SURETY COMPANY - PERGON FOBTING BAIL < REWEABRD IN CUSTODY OF - ADRHESS

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY AND DEFENSE COUNSEL INFORMATION

NONE STATE " | COUNTY MUNICIPAL OTHER NONE RETAINED PUBLIC ASSIGNED GTHRR
PROSECUTING . BEPENRE PEFENDER
ATTORNEY COUNAEL
1 2 3 4 1 . 1 2 3 4
MISCELLANEQUS INFORMATION ‘
T e B 0 T 3y
List Companion CDR numbers (Including Co-defendants). 2
TomeE ATE

ORIGINAL
NJ / CDR 1 (REV, 2-§0)



Fax:973-599-5982 Oct 19 2007 14:06 P.02

POLICE CASE NG, The sSHtate of New Fersge

CJ 2007-6362-1C b Irw Jevsey .8§10281
COURT ) bgo

Superior Defendant / Alieg Irwin Rosen

COUNTY OF W

Hudson : ") Address ___75-44 Liberty Averue

COURT CODE NUMBER 8S No.

City, State Jersey City, NJ 07306
CDURT DOCKET NUMBER(S) . . . - o . . L
. .

Cr Date of birth 04/ 04/1955 _ ‘_pete of arreat

Number of co-defendants 0 Dr. Llc.# : i SBI Ne.
COMPLAINT . .
Complainant: Lisa Shea of  Division of Criminal Jugtice
(NAME OF COMPLAINANT) . - . i ) (IDENTIFY DEPARTMENT OR AGENCY REPHESENTED}

. : . : , I Upon oafh says that, 1o the best of (his) (her) knowled
Residing at J—ml&ﬁf%‘cﬂh—ﬁ%&%wﬁﬂmgmgl information and bellef, the named defendant on of about fy
abaut Septarber 21, 2004 , . . WU SoERG.] - - - Ny .

On o dep of 18 in the CLEYor __ Jexsey City [T | County of Fudson

did; within the jurisdiction of this Court, and as a public servant, commit an act related t

- his office but constituting an unauthorized exercise of his official functions with purpose to
obtain a benefit for himself knowing that such an act was committed in an unauthorized manner ,
that is, being a Judge of the Municipal Court of Jersey City, the defendant presided over the
adjudication of a parking ticket, to which attached potential financial consequences, which ticl
was known to the defendant to have been issued to himself, contrary to applicable Rules &f Cour
including Rule 1;12-1 ("Disqualification and Disability of Judges"), and the Code of Judicial
Conduct, in violation of N.J.S.A. 2C:30-2a, in the Third Degree. -

Charge Number 1 Charge Number 2 Charge Number @

N.J.8. 2C:30-2a N.J.8. NJS, .. L
Charge Number 1 As Amended Charge Number 2 As Amended Charge Number 3 As Amended
N.J.8. N.J.S. N.J.S.

cribed and sworn to before me this

AP o _Qcdoher  gdooz

Signed MI)L& _#H (36 2
(COMPLAINANT)

Slgnad M

(NA

' TITLE OF PERSON ABMINIBTERING OATH)

You are hergby summaoned to appear bafo%m copy
be issued for your arrest, g "*”bg* i
Date summons issued ___ () 3

e (P08 e Gt | WG el B e ‘iﬁo V%PM
A T et B W R WD Qe b U Smlomact: DAG AL he
oﬁ/xz. A Sheoe Sade Tnve i gtor “ &aﬁ a¥4-0

@g%& dete and at the time stated, & warrant)

(SIGNATURE OF PERBON IB50ING BUMMONS) (TITLE) A4 N
DATE OF FIRST APPEARANGE - COURT ACTION (Wherein judgment or Conditlanal Discharge is entered In this courl) ~ -
cHaraes | WANTRY | PLEA | DaTEORPLEA | GRRIRIGANON, OATE DIOCHAENS vamm JAIL TERM auP. FINE usp, cags - | avep. | PMEEATON | gug
Number
1
Numbar
2
Number
2 .
OTHER COURT ACTION | Total DEDR Penalty Amount: K | Total Violent Grimes Penalty Amount:
DATE nevenoant oisckaRaED A8 To' |~ Total Lab Fee Restitution DL. Susp. Institution. to'Which Sentenced
PROBAQLE CAUGE. PROEECUTOR
GIVEN PRICR NOTICE, st
DATE compiar - Community Service Condltional Disch, Fee JAIL TIME
PROBECUTOR, o L ~ CREDIT
Other (specity) o ' - ' ‘ ' '
. BAIL INFORMATION
OATE . AMQUNT BAIL BET REL.ONBALL | R+O-R COMMITTER | COMMITTED | PLAGE COMMITTER

DEFAULT WITHOLT BAIL

. . L4 2. 3. .4
SURETY COMPANY - PERSON FOSTING BAIL - RELEABRD IN CUBTODY OF + ADDRESS

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY AND DEFENSE COUNSEL INFORMATION

NONE STATE COUNTY MUNICIPAI OTHER NONE AETAINED . PUBLIC | ABBIGNED | OTMER
PROSEQUTING . DEFENSE DEFENDER
ATTORNEY COUNSEL
AN 2 3 4 S I 2 3 4
MISCELLANEOUS .INFORMATION -
v K o o - .
LIst Companion CDA numbers (Including Ceo-defendants), R
-
JUDGE e IJATE' —

ORIGINAL
NJ / CDR 1 (REV. 2-90)



